UNOFFICIAL COPY

SCH/(811r(1) 09/24/92"0!:30'p;m.3 J 1395300 2015
<y 927236834
g_i ASSIGNMENT OF GROUND LEASE

?5 THIS SPECIAL WARRANTY ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"),

~ dated as of September 30, 1992 by and betwsen GATEWAY IV JOINT

o~ VENTURE, an Illincls general partnership ("Assignor") and

N HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, not personally but as Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated Seoptember 14, 1922 and Kknown as

' Trust No. 95044 ("Assignee"),

© WITNESSBETH:

WIERSAS, Assignor or Assignor’s predecessors in title
have heretofore acquired legal titls to a long~term lsasehold
estate in certiin development rights and real property situated
in the city of Clil:sgo, Cook County, Illineis, being more
particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a
part hereof (the "Land"), under that certain Lease dated
April 8, 1980, by ana etween Chicago Union Station Company, as
lessor (the "Ground Leseop'), and TUC Associates, Inc., as
lessee, as assigned by thrs certain Assignment of Lease dated
as of July 1, 1980, and further assligned to Assignor with the 3
consent of Ground Lessor by chat certain Assignment of Lease tg
dated as of October 9, 1980, and as amended by (1) that certain
Amendment of Lease dated as of Leusmber 24, 1980, (ii) that | ]
certain Second Amendment to Lease dated as of April 7, 1988, %%
and (iil) that certain Third Amendmurt- to Lease dated as of
& September 14, 1990 (collectively, the "Ground Leass"): %i

N

173834

WHEREAS, under the Ground l.ease lefiignor has .
corstructed certain improvemsnte on the Land cConsisting of an
. 3 office bullding and related facilities (the "Imnrovementg') Cj /
; commonly khownh as Gateway Center IV; and 425// /}m

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Aaﬁignﬁfj
and Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assigace. all of
Assignor’s rights, title and interest in the Ground Le=ss, the
Improvements, and all appurtenant rights, privileges, ana
easemants belonging or in any way related thareto
(collectively, the '"Property").

PR 2 22

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of ten
dollars ($10,00), the agreaments and covenants herein aet
forth, and other good and valuable consideration on this day
paid and delivered by Assignee tc Assignor, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and confessed by
Assignor, Assignor does hereby ASSIGN, TRANSFER, SET OVER,
DELIVER and CONVEY unto Assignee, all of Asslignor’s rights,
title and interest in and tc the Property, Ground Leasae and all
of its rights, title and interests in and to the other Property
thereunder, subject to all terms, conditions, reservations and

{332 <tF 37




" UNOFFICIAL COPY




S A TP

limitations set forth in the Ground Lease and subject to the
Permitted Exceptions (as set forth in that certain Gataway
Settlement Agrecment ("Settlement Agreement') dated of even
date herewith, by and among Assignor, The Equitable Life
Assurance Society of the United States, TJC Assoclates and
Citicorp Real Estate, Inc. ("Lendexr")),

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Property unto Assignee, its
heirs, executors, legal representatives, successors and assigns
forever, and Assignor does hereby bind itself, its successors
and ansigns, to WARRANT AND DEFEND the interests of Assignee,
its successors and assigns, against every person whomsoever
lawfully .claiming against the rights, title, or interests of
Assignec_in the Property, or any part thereof, by, through or
under Ass.gear, but not otherwise: subject, however, to
Permitted Exceptions; provided, however, that the above special
warranty of t.tle shall not apply in any respect to that
portion of the Truparty described in the Letter Agreement (as
defined in the Seitlement Agresment) to be conveyed back teo
Ground Lessor pursuint to the propssed Fourth Amendment (as
guch term is defined :n the Settlement Agreement).

1. Except as ciherwise expressly provided in
paragraph 8(d) of the Settlement Agreement, it is specitfically
agreed that Assignor shall not be responsible to the Ground
Lessor under the Ground Lease for the discharge and performance
of any and all duties and obligations to be performed and/or
discharged by the lessee thereundex ufter the Takeover Date,
and by accepting this Assignment and ry its execution hereof,
Assignee hereby assumes and agrees to perform all of the terms,
covenants and conditions of the Ground Tezse on the part of the
lessee therein required to be performed, afier the Takeover
Date, but not prior thereto.

yEREZLZE

2, Assignee covenants and agrees to indemnify,
protect, defend and hold harmless Assignor from &nd against any
and all claims, actions, losses, costs and expensea | including
reasonable attorneys’ fees and costs) existlng in favur of or

! asserted by the Ground Lessor under the Ground Lease ur)aing

-’" out of or relating to Assignee’s failure to perform any of the
obligations of the lsssee under the Ground Lease after the
Takecver Date. Assignor hereby agrees to indemnify, protect,
defend and hold harmless Assignee from and against any and all
claims, actions, losses, costs and expenses (including
reasonable attorneys' fees and costs) incurred by Assignee as a
result of claims or causes of action belng brought against
Assignee, as Assignor’s successors in interest to the Ground
Lease, arising out of or relating to a breach ¢f the Ground
lLease and the obligations of the lessee thereunder, to the
extent and in the manner provided in the Settlement Agreement.

3. All of the covenants, terms and conditions set
forth herein shall be binding upon and shall inure tc the

3 -2-




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL GOPY .,

benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors
and assigns.

4. It is the express intention of Assignor and
Assignee that nctwithstanding anything contained herein to the
contrary, the interest granted herein shall not merge with, but
shall be and remain at all times meparate and distinct from,
the interest of Citicorp Real Estate, Ino., & Delaware
corporation ("Citicorp") in the Land and Property created by
that certain Mortgage, dated as of November 12, 1986 betwaen
Assisnor and Citicorp, recorded on December 3, 1986 with the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, as Documant
No. 86547629, as the same may have been amended or modified, or
any of tre other related security doouments delivered in
connection with securing the indebtedness alsoc secured by the

aforesald Mcrtyage.

5. This Asslgnment may be exacutaed in any numbaer of
counterparts, which togather shall constitute one inatrument:
provided that this A4slgnment shall not be sffective unless and
until executed by ali-rnartiee heraeto.

€. It is exprcesly agreaed that nothing herein or in
said Ground Lease containel shall be construad as creating any
liability whatsoever against Assignee personally, and in
particular without limiting tha generality of the foragoing,
there shall be no personal liability to pay an indebtednass ¥
accruing hereunder or to perform any covenant express ol v
implied herein or in said Ground Leuge contained, or to keep,
preserve or sequester any property ¢« said trust, or to see to N
discharge of any liability in connacticn with the right of the E%
Ground Lessor to be indemnified, saved heruless or reimbursed
by Assignor, for any costs, claims, loss, {iqea, penalties, &i
damages or expenses of any nature including without limitation
attorneys’ fees, arising out of the execution of said Ground
Leage, or this Assignment, or the relationship of ‘iassor or
lessee, or the use and occupancy of the Property, all- such
personal llability, if any, being hereby expressly weived, In
the event of conflict between the terms of these exculpttory
provisions and of the terms of this Assignment or to tha Ground
Lease to which it refers, on any gquestion of apparent or
claimed liability or obligation resting upon sald Harris Trust
and Savings Bank, then these exculpatory provisions shall be
controlling. It is further agreed that the owner of any
indebtedness or liability accruing hereunder shall look sclely
to the premises described in said Ground Lease for the payment
thereof, and no liability is assumed by, nor shall any claime
be asszerted against, said Harris Trust and Savings Bank, eacept
in its capacity as Trustee as aforesaid, and not individually,
for performance or non-performance of any of the terms of the

aforesaid Ground Lease.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




IN WITNESS WHEREOT', Assignor and Assignee have caused

this Assignment to be executed effactive as of the date first
set forth above,

ASSIGNOR:

GATEWAY IV JOINT VENTURE, an
Illinnis general partnership

By: 'The Bquitable Life Assurance
Society of the United States,
a New York corporation,
general partner

oy AL e

It /Avespntndt (Hhrtar

By: TJC Associates, an Illinols

limited partnership, general
partner

By 7 M

oo nm——

‘A Geraral Partner

PERC22Z6

ASSIGNER:

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS, BANK, not

personally, bhut as Truztes as
aforesald

Byt

Ita -
Attest:
Its




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Aasignee have caused
this Assignment to be aexecuted affective as of the date first
set forth above,

ASSIGNOR:

GATEWAY IV JOINT VENTURE, an
Illinois general partnership

By: The Equitable Life Assurance
Society of the United States,
a New York corporation,
genaral partner

By:

Its

e
By: TJC Associates, an Illinols ﬁi '
limited partnership, general
partner lé |
: X
By: . Y

A Genaral Partner

Ry:

r-General Partner

ASSIGNEE:
HARRIS TRUST AND BAVINGS BANK, not

personally, but as Trustee as
aforesaid

By:

Attest: ﬁaz\m W

Tty WRGaLsT MEIvTARy




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL GOPY

state oF | (1) )
T ) 88
COUNTY OF ([ ( )Ul( )

I, ,M.LULML[M&#) Notary Public in and for

d oun ,)in the State aforesalcd, do heraby certify that

§ ‘ / the Investment Officer of THE EQUITABLE LIFE
ASSURANCE SOCIETY OF THE UNITED STATES, a Naew York corporation,
who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared befora me
thie dayv. in peraon and acknowledged that he signed and
deliverei the sald instrument ms such officer of said
corporation. a2 his frea and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act/cf said corporatlion, in itw capacity as general
partner of Gatewav IV Joint Venture, an Illinois general
partnership, for the uses and purpwoses therein met forth,

/ / Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this Y_/ flay of
2(;./ , 1992, ﬁ
! /’u /f)///tuﬁ J(,J ,é
&
o

Notary Public

"QFFICIAL SE
CEBORAH M. KWlEClNSKi
Nolory Public, State of lilinois
t!yquHMsﬂanExpnua12/UJ/Jb
s 2 IRGE BRSSP T TIE A TR e

My Commission expires:

-Sn-

e et b e et s i L e et d Sl M L e g

R b gt M LRl i LR



UNOFFICIAL COPY ' .

>

P
» .

N

ot
-




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF L.l st (7,

COUNTY OF ¢ ek

I, Sl Dee oy , @ Notary Public in and for

said County, in the State aforesald, do hereby certify that
S ey Cognsr and Aoy Cedndegc. , general paitners of

TJC -ASCOCYATES, an Illinois limited partnership, who are
perscna.ly known to me to be the same persons whose names are
subscriped to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this
day in peiszon and ackrowledged that they signed and delivered
the sald ‘inetrument as such general partners of said
partnership as-their free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of said partnership, in lte capacity as general
partner of Gataway IV Joint Venture, an Illinois general
partnership, for thacuses and purposes therein set forth.

g Given undar my hand and Notarial Seal this ;ﬁﬁ_ day of
VeAbabe/ 1992, ™,
(irpcasd Do,

Netary Puklie

My Commissicn expires:

Vo - e
(0 1h D2 “OFFICIAL SEAL”
Olivia Doody

?
)
Notary Public, Stata of iifinois i
{ My Cammesir e gy f070 0

HyEREZ2Z6



UNOFFICIAL COPY




and
GLENN |, BECKEﬁhrs

PN

UNOFFIC|AL COPY

STATE OF | L
K

COUNTY OF (:;OD

I, _MAR

‘

) 88
)

hY

the asuvnrane vick pirmneey

et B Notary Public in and
said cOunty, in tha State aforaﬂaid, do hereby certify that

of Harris Truat

IO N
4#4 Savings Bank, who is personally known to me to be the same

~n)whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,

appearsd pbefore me this day in person and acknowledged that he

1P teerivgigned ard delivered the sald instrument as such officer of

said BanX 28 his free and veluntary act and as the free and
voluntary wac: of said Bank, not personally but solely as
Trustee, for t.e uses and purposea therein set forth.

C Jr Given urdsr my hand and Notarial Seal this ,,/&

N 2§(2 . 1992,

"OFFICIAL SEAL”

MQ"@! Buveicomo i

otary Public, Stata of Nhinois
Cook Caunty

—M%Mﬂ'&mmw-**

o

an

e S
"0 AL SEALY
Maria Socorro Ruvalcabs
Notary Public, State of lilinols
Cook County
M!‘ commi!!lﬁn E:!‘;-'l"“ LYAKREL ]

e . VI

Notary Publ.d

{h

“day of



o
a7 12 1107 -‘
PR T B AR L I
. : il . w'

P
L]

L

sdcs .
momil i ulale
¥inied van)

S

i ¥

T

L




UNOFFICIAL COPY
Voo L ) s

EQIIBIT A

4

L

PARCEL 1:

LOT 7, EXCEPT THE WEST 122.83 FRET, OF RAILROAD COMPANIGS RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS
64 TO 76, INCLUSIVE, 78, PARTS OF 61 AND 77 AND CERTAIN VACATED 8TRERTE AND
ALLEYS IM SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TQ CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 16,
TOWNSHI® 23 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MRERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO
THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 29, 1924 IN BOOK 188 ON PAGES 11 TO 28,
INCLUSIVE, MG 2OCUMENT NUMBER 8339751, EBXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART THEREOF
LYING BELOW OR %ENEATH THE AIR RIGHTS LIMITING PLANE OR ELRZVATION 8KT FORTH IN
APPENDIX "B* TO LnASE DATED APRIL B, 1960 WHICH APPEARS OF RECORD AS AN
ATTACHMENT TQ ASSIGNJENT OF LEASE RECORDED OCTOBER 2, 1980 AS DCCUMENT NUMBER
25607453, AND WHICH IS _INDICATED IN BARID APPEND(X "B" TO BE 32 PEET 10 INCHES
ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DAT™, ALL IN COOK CQUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2:

ALL LAND AND SPACES BELOW THE AIN XIGHT® LIMITING PLANE DESCRIBRD IN PARCEL 1
NBOVE AS ARE OCCUPIED BY COLUMNS, TRUSSES, HORIZONTAL STROCTURAL MEMBERS,
INCLUDING THE FINISHED MEZZANINE FLOOR, PFOUNDATIONS AND OTHER SUPPORTS FOR THR
BUILDING CONTEMPLATED BY THE LEASE DESCRIBED IN PARCEL 1 ABOVE, AND BMOKE EXHAUST
PLENUMS, ELEVATOR PITS, FUEL TANKS, PUMPIANG STATIONS AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
LOCATED BELOW SAID AIR RIGHTS LIMITING PLAKE +CR THE PURPOSE OF SAID CONTEMPLATED
BUILDING IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS

PEREZLZ6

PARCEL 3:

EASSMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AND PARCEL 2 ABOVE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION,
USE, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, REPLACEMENT OR RENEWAL FROM TIME TO TIME OF ADEQUATE
COLUMNS, 'TRUSSES, HORIZONTAL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, INCLUDING WhE PINISHED MRIZANINE
FLOOR, FOUNDATIONS, AND OTHER SUPPORTS FOR THE BUILDING CONTENPLKTED UNDER THE
LEASE DESCRIBED IN PARCEL 1 ABOVE, AND SMOKE EXHAUST PLENUMS, wLs%ATGR PITS, FUEL
TANKS, PUMPING STATIONS AND MECHANICAL EQUIRMENT, IN THE LAND AND/BZACE BELOW THE
AIR RIGHTS LIMITING PLANE DESCRIBED IN PARCEL 1 ABOVE IN COOK COUNT(. TLLINOIS

PRRCEL 4:

A NONEXCLUSIVE APPURTENANT EASEMENT IN FAVCR OF PARCELS 1, 2 AND 3 AS CREATEDR BY
DEED OF EASEMENT DATED JANUARY 16, 1590 AND RECORDED JANUARY 31, 1950 RS DOCUMENT
90047307 AND AS AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO DEED OF EASEMENT RECORDED OCTOBER
9, 199¢ AS DOCUMENT 9049148€, MADE BY LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 17, 1983 AND KNCOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 107282 TO
GATEWAY IV JOINT VENTURE, AN ILLINOCIS GENERAL PARTNERSHIF, AND OTHERS FOR TUE USE
OF 1,100 PUBLIC PARKING SPACES IN THE GARAGE, AS DEFINED THEREIN, WITH RIGHTS CF
INGRESS AND EGRESS AND AN EASEMENT FOR THE PURFOSE COF CONSTRUCTION CF SUCH

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]




UNOFFICIAL cCOPY




FE S

L A SRRV R

REPAIRS OR RESTORATION FOR THE PERIOD REQUIRED T( COMPLETE S8UCH REPAIRS OR
RESTORAION ON, OVER, AND ACROSS THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 1LOTS §,
§. 7, AND 8 {EXCEPT FROM SAID LOTS TRAT PART FALLING IN ALLEY) IN BLOCK 49 IN SCHOOL
SECTION ALDITION TO CHRICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 17-16-121-003-6001
17-16-121-003-6002

Address of
Property: 3P0 South Riverside Plaza

Chicagy, Illinois

Fo- Scott /4aq3h

s
feTlrn e
¢ SC)!HW”‘?‘»C he s

Yoo0 Sears Tower
233 S wa cKer

cnicaja,

PEREZLZE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




